Nos. 1 and 3 files a copy of the order of the District Magistrate, South 24-

Parganas dated 21.03.2023 and also a copy of the payment made by the 

Treasury.  Both these copies are sanction and payment on behalf of the 

applicant for an amount of Rs.2,30,956/- (Rupees two lakh thirty thousand 

nine hundred and fifty six).  Let this copy be kept on record.  Since none has 

appeared on behalf of the applicant nor on the last date of hearing on 

27.03.2023, let this be the last chance for the applicant’s side to appear 

otherwise, the matter will be dismissed for default.